Storm Trapper™ H.E. (high energy)
low-voltage distribution-class MOV
surge arrester
General
Eaton designs its Cooper Power™ series Storm
Trapper™ H.E. (High Energy), low-voltage
distribution-class surge arresters to provide surge
protection at distribution transformer secondary

Table 4. Storm Trapper H.E. Arrester Selection
Storm
Trapper H.E.
Arrester
Type
Voltage
Rating
(V rms)
MCOV
(V rms)
Number
of Poles
Catalog Number
Without Hanger
Bracket*
External Mount 175 175 1 ASZH175C100
175 175 2 ASZH175C200
175 175 3 ASZH175C300
240 240 1 ASZH240C100
240 240 2 ASZH240C200
240 240 3 ASZH240C300
480 400 1 ASZH480C100
480 400 2 ASZH480C200
480 400 3 ASZH480C300
650 540 1 ASZH650C100
650 540 2 ASZH650C200
650 540 3 ASZH650C300
Metal-Enclosed 175 175 1 ASZH175E100
175 175 2 ASZH175E200
175 175 3 ASZH175E300
240 240 1 ASZH240E100
240 240 2 ASZH240E200
240 240 3 ASZH240E300
480 400 1 ASZH480E100
480 400 2 ASZH480E200
480 400 3 ASZH480E300
650 540 1 ASZH650E100
650 540 2 ASZH650E200
650 540 3 ASZH650E300
* To order an arrester with mounting bracket change the last digit from a 0 to a 1.
 (Example: Change ASZH480C200 to ASZH480C201)
A B C
PRIMARY